

## NJ Top Docs Honors Dr. Joseph A. Bordieri for 2024

Dr. Joseph A. Bordieri has been recognized by NJ Top Docs for his exceptional dedication to family medicine and his commitment to patient well-being.

JAMESBURG, NJ, UNITED STATES, September 11, 2024 /EINPresswire.com/ -- Dr. Joseph A. Bordieri, a board-certified Family Practice physician, has been reviewed and approved by NJ Top Docs based on merit for 2024. Known for his unwavering commitment to delivering high-quality medical care, Dr. Bordieri is dedicated to enhancing the health and well-being of his patients through evidence-based and compassionate practices.

Dr. Joseph A. Bordieri

Born and raised in New Jersey, Dr. Bordieri has a deep-rooted connection to the local community. At Central Jersey Family Medical Group, PA, he works closely with his patients to create

health-affirming habits that promote longevity and vitality. His approach to patient care is collaborative, helping individuals build a balanced lifestyle that supports optimal health.

In addition to his medical expertise, Dr. Bordieri is an avid endurance athlete and seasoned traveler. He is a four-time IRONMAN finisher and regularly participates in triathlons and marathons. His passion for exercise as a cornerstone of health extends to his practice, where he guides patients in finding the right balance of exercise and nutrition to maintain an active and fulfilling life for years to come.

Beyond his office practice, Dr. Bordieri also provides care in the acute inpatient setting at Robert Wood Johnson Hospital in New Brunswick and in the subacute setting at several local rehabilitation centers. His commitment to patient care extends across various settings, ensuring that his patients receive comprehensive and continuous care.

To learn more about Dr. Joseph A. Bordieri, please visit: <a href="https://njtopdocs.com/nj-doctors/drjosephbordieri/">https://njtopdocs.com/nj-doctors/drjosephbordieri/</a>

## About Us

NJ Top Docs is a comprehensive, trusted and exclusive healthcare resource featuring reviewed and approved Top Doctors and Dentists in New Jersey online in an easy to use format. NJ Top Docs only reviews and approves providers based on merit after they have been extensively vetted.

NJ Top Docs is a division of USA Top Docs which allows patients to meet providers online before making their appointment.

For more information, please <u>click here to contact us</u> or visit <u>www.NJTopDocs.com</u>.

Marissa Pane
NJ Top Docs
+1 908-288-7240
email us here
Visit us on social media:
Facebook
X
Instagram
YouTube

This press release can be viewed online at: https://www.einpresswire.com/article/742340289

EIN Presswire's priority is source transparency. We do not allow opaque clients, and our editors try to be careful about weeding out false and misleading content. As a user, if you see something we have missed, please do bring it to our attention. Your help is welcome. EIN Presswire, Everyone's Internet News Presswire™, tries to define some of the boundaries that are reasonable in today's world. Please see our Editorial Guidelines for more information.

© 1995-2024 Newsmatics Inc. All Right Reserved.